Bourns® ESD Protection &
Power Impulse Protection
Short Form Catalog
Schottky Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
ChipGuard® ESD Suppressors
2
USB 2.0 Single Port Protection

(A)
Vf max.
(V)
@ If
(mA)
Ir max.
(uA)
@ Vr
(V)
Ct max.
(pF)
@ Vr
 (V)
@ F
(MHz)
CD0603-B00340 0603 45 40 30 0.5 (8.3ms) 0.37 1 1 40 1.5 1 1
CD1005-B00340 1005 45 40 30 0.5 (8.3ms) 0.37 1 1 40 1.5 1 1
CD0603-B0230 0603 35 30 200 2 (8.3ms) 0.50 200 30 30 12 10 1
CD1005-B0230 1005 35 30 200 3 (8.3ms) 0.50 200 30 30 12 10 1
CD0603-B0240 0603 45 40 200 2 (8.3ms) 0.55 200 10 30 12 10 1
CD1005-B0240 1005 45 40 200 3 (8.3ms) 0.55 200 10 30 12 10 1
CD1005-B0520 1005 30 20 500 2 (8.3ms) 0.47 500 100 20 12 10 1
CD0603-B0130L 0603 35 30 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.44 100 30 30 9 10 1
CD1005-B0130L 1005 35 30 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.44 100 30 30 9 10 1
CD0603-B0140L 0603 45 40 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.55 100 30 10 9 10 1
CD1005-B0140L 1005 45 40 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.55 100 30 10 9 10 1
CD0603-B0140R 0603 45 40 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.45 10 1 10 9 10 1
CD1005-B0140R 1005 45 40 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.45 10 1 10 9 10 1
Part Number Pkg.
Size
Electrical Characterization (Ta = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
(V)
Irsm
(A)
Ppk
(W)
Vbr min.
(V)
@ If
(mA)
Ct Typ
(pF)
@ Vr
(V)
@ F
(MHz)
CD0402-T3.3C 0402 3.3 12.5 20 250 4 1 150 0 1
CD0402-T3.3LC 0402 3.3 12.5 20 250 4 1 70 0 1
CD0402-T05C 0402 5 14.7 17 250 6 1 100 0 1
CD0402-T05LC 0402 5 14.7 17 250 6 1 35 0 1
CD0402-T08C 0402 8 19.2 13 250 8.5 1 75 0 1
CD0402-T08LC 0402 8 19.2 13 250 8.5 1 32 0 1
CD0402-T12C 0402 12 29.7 9 250 13.3 1 50 0 1
CD0402-T12LC 0402 12 29.7 9 250 13.3 1 30 0 1
CD0402-T15C 0402 15 35.7 7 250 16.7 1 40 0 1
CD0402-T15LC 0402 15 35.7 7 250 16.7 1 25 0 1
CD0402-T24C 0402 24 55 5 250 26.7 1 30 0 1
CD0402-T24LC 0402 24 55 5 250 26.7 1 20 0 1
CD0402-T36C 0402 36 84 3 250 40 1 25 0 1
CD0402-T36LC 0402 36 84 3 250 40 1 18 0 1
Discrete Transient Voltage
Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
Part Number Pkg.
Size

Electrical Characterization (Ta = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
(V)
Irsm
(A)
Ppk
(W)
Vbr min.
(V)
@ If
(mA)
CD214A-T5.0ALF CD214A-T5.0CALF SMA 5 9.2 43.5 400 6.4 10
CD214A-T6.0ALF CD214A-T6.0CALF SMA 6 10.3 38.8 400 6.67 10
CD214A-T6.5ALF CD214A-T6.5CALF SMA 6.5 11.2 35.7 400 7.22 10
CD214A-T7.0ALF CD214A-T7.0CALF SMA 7 12 33.3 400 7.78 10
CD214A-T7.5ALF CD214A-T7.5CALF SMA 7.5 12.9 31 400 8.33 1
CD214A-T8.0ALF CD214A-T8.0CALF SMA 8 13.6 29.4 400 8.89 1
CD214A-T8.5ALF CD214A-T8.5CALF SMA 8.5 14.4 27.7 400 9.44 1
CD214A-T9.0ALF CD214A-T9.0CALF SMA 9 15.4 26 400 10 1
CD214A-T10ALF CD214A-T10CALF SMA 10 17 23.5 400 11.1 1
CD214A-T11ALF CD214A-T11CALF SMA 11 18.2 22 400 12.2 1
CD214A-T12ALF CD214A-T12CALF SMA 12 19.9 20.1 400 13.3 1
CD214A-T13ALF CD214A-T13CALF SMA 13 21.5 18.6 400 14.4 1
CD214A-T14ALF CD214A-T14CALF SMA 14 23.2 17.2 400 15.6 1
CD214A-T15ALF CD214A-T15CALF SMA 15 24.4 16.4 400 16.7 1
CD214A-T16ALF CD214A-T16CALF SMA 16 26 15.3 400 17.8 1
CD214A-T17ALF CD214A-T17CALF SMA 17 27.6 14.5 400 18.9 1
CD214A-T18ALF CD214A-T18CALF SMA 18 29.2 13.7 400 20 1
CD214A-T20ALF CD214A-T20CALF SMA 20 32.4 12.3 400 22.2 1
CD214A-T22ALF CD214A-T22CALF SMA 22 35.5 11.2 400 24.4 1
CD214A-T24ALF CD214A-T24CALF SMA 24 38.9 10.3 400 26.7 1
CD214A-T26ALF CD214A-T26CALF SMA 26 42.1 9.5 400 28.9 1
CD214A-T28ALF CD214A-T28CALF SMA 28 45.4 8.8 400 31.1 1
CD214A-T30ALF CD214A-T30CALF SMA 30 48.4 8.3 400 33.3 1
CD214A-T33ALF CD214A-T33CALF SMA 33 53.3 7.5 400 36.7 1
CD214A-T36ALF CD214A-T36CALF SMA 36 58.1 6.9 400 40 1
CD214A-T40ALF CD214A-T40CALF SMA 40 64.5 6.2 400 44.4 1
CD214A-T43ALF CD214A-T43CALF SMA 43 69.4 5.7 400 47.8 1
CD214A-T45ALF CD214A-T45CALF SMA 45 72.7 5.5 400 50 1
CD214A-T48ALF CD214A-T48CALF SMA 48 77.4 5.2 400 53.3 1
CD214A-T51ALF CD214A-T51CALF SMA 51 82.4 4.9 400 56.7 1
CD214A-T54ALF CD214A-T54CALF SMA 54 87.1 4.6 400 60 1
CD214A-T58ALF CD214A-T58CALF SMA 58 93.6 4.3 400 64.4 1
CD214A-T60ALF CD214A-T60CALF SMA 60 96.8 4.1 400 66.7 1
CD214A-T64ALF CD214A-T64CALF SMA 64 103 3.9 400 71.1 1
CD214A-T70ALF CD214A-T70CALF SMA 70 113 3.5 400 77.8 1
CD214A-T75ALF CD214A-T75CALF SMA 75 121 3.3 400 83.3 1
CD214A-T78ALF CD214A-T78CALF SMA 78 126 3.2 400 86.7 1
CD214A-T85ALF CD214A-T85CALF SMA 85 137 2.9 400 94.4 1
CD214A-T90ALF CD214A-T90CALF SMA 90 146 2.7 400 100 1
CD214A-T100ALF CD214A-T100CALF SMA 100 162 2.5 400 111 1
CD214A-T110ALF CD214A-T110CALF SMA 110 177 2.3 400 122 1
CD214A-T120ALF CD214A-T120CALF SMA 120 193 2 400 133 1
CD214A-T130ALF CD214A-T130CALF SMA 130 209 1.9 400 144 1
CD214A-T150ALF CD214A-T150CALF SMA 150 243 1.6 400 167 1
CD214A-T160ALF CD214A-T160CALF SMA 160 259 1.5 400 178 1
CD214A-T170ALF CD214A-T170CALF SMA 170 275 1.4 400 189 1
7
Discrete 600W Transient
Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
Part Number
Unidirectional
Part Number
Bidirectional
Pkg.
Size
Electrical Characterization (Ta = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
(V)
Irsm
(A)
Ppk
 (W)
Vbr min.
 (V)
@ If
 (mA)
CD214B-T5.0ALF CD214B-T5.0CALF SMB 5 9.2 65.2 600 6.4 10
CD214B-T6.0ALF CD214B-T6.0CALF SMB 6 10.3 58.3 600 6.67 10
CD214B-T6.5ALF CD214B-T6.5CALF SMB 6.5 11.2 53.6 600 7.22 10
CD214B-T7.0ALF CD214B-T7.0CALF SMB 7 12 50 600 7.78 10
CD214B-T7.5ALF CD214B-T7.5CALF SMB 7.5 12.9 46.5 600 8.33 1
CD214B-T8.0ALF CD214B-T8.0CALF SMB 8 13.6 44.1 600 8.89 1
CD214B-T8.5ALF CD214B-T8.5CALF SMB 8.5 14.4 41.7 600 9.44 1
CD214B-T9.0ALF CD214B-T9.0CALF SMB 9 15.4 39 600 10 1
CD214B-T10ALF CD214B-T10CALF SMB 10 17 35.3 600 11.1 1
CD214B-T11ALF CD214B-T11CALF SMB 11 18.2 33 600 12.2 1
CD214B-T12ALF CD214B-T12CALF SMB 12 19.9 30.2 600 13.3 1
CD214B-T13ALF CD214B-T13CALF SMB 13 21.5 27.9 600 14.4 1
CD214B-T14ALF CD214B-T14CALF SMB 14 23.2 25.8 600 15.6 1
CD214B-T15ALF CD214B-T15CALF SMB 15 24.4 24 600 16.7 1
CD214B-T16ALF CD214B-T16CALF SMB 16 26 23.1 600 17.8 1
CD214B-T17ALF CD214B-T17CALF SMB 17 27.6 21.7 600 18.9 1
CD214B-T18ALF CD214B-T18CALF SMB 18 29.2 20.5 600 20 1
CD214B-T20ALF CD214B-T20CALF SMB 20 32.4 18.5 600 22.2 1
CD214B-T22ALF CD214B-T22CALF SMB 22 35.5 16.9 600 24.4 1
CD214B-T24ALF CD214B-T24CALF SMB 24 38.9 15.4 600 26.7 1
CD214B-T26ALF CD214B-T26CALF SMB 26 42.1 14.2 600 28.9 1
CD214B-T28ALF CD214B-T28CALF SMB 28 45.4 13.2 600 31.1 1
CD214B-T30ALF CD214B-T30CALF SMB 30 48.4 12.4 600 33.3 1
CD214B-T33ALF CD214B-T33CALF SMB 33 53.3 11.3 600 36.7 1
CD214B-T36ALF CD214B-T36CALF SMB 36 58.1 10.3 600 40 1
CD214B-T40ALF CD214B-T40CALF SMB 40 64.5 9.3 600 44.4 1
CD214B-T43ALF CD214B-T43CALF SMB 43 69.4 8.6 600 47.8 1
CD214B-T45ALF CD214B-T45CALF SMB 45 72.7 8.3 600 50 1
CD214B-T48ALF CD214B-T48CALF SMB 48 77.4 7.7 600 53.3 1
CD214B-T51ALF CD214B-T51CALF SMB 51 82.4 7.3 600 56.7 1
CD214B-T54ALF CD214B-T54CALF SMB 54 87.1 6.9 600 60 1
CD214B-T58ALF CD214B-T58CALF SMB 58 93.6 6.4 600 64.4 1
CD214B-T60ALF CD214B-T60CALF SMB 60 96.8 6.2 600 66.7 1
CD214B-T64ALF CD214B-T64CALF SMB 64 103 5.8 600 71.1 1
CD214B-T70ALF CD214B-T70CALF SMB 70 113 5.3 600 77.8 1
CD214B-T75ALF CD214B-T75CALF SMB 75 121 4.9 600 83.3 1
CD214B-T78ALF CD214B-T78CALF SMB 78 126 4.7 600 86.7 1
CD214B-T85ALF CD214B-T85CALF SMB 85 137 4.4 600 94.4 1
CD214B-T90ALF CD214B-T90CALF SMB 90 146 4.1 600 100 1
CD214B-T100ALF CD214B-T100CALF SMB 100 162 3.7 600 111 1
CD214B-T110ALF CD214B-T110CALF SMB 110 177 3.4 600 122 1
CD214B-T120ALF CD214B-T120CALF SMB 120 193 3.1 600 133 1
CD214B-T130ALF CD214B-T130CALF SMB 130 209 2.9 600 144 1
CD214B-T150ALF CD214B-T150CALF SMB 150 243 2.5 600 167 1
CD214B-T160ALF CD214B-T160CALF SMB 160 259 2.3 600 178 1
CD214B-T170ALF CD214B-T170CALF SMB 170 275 2.2 600 189 1
8
Discrete 1500W Transient
Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
Part Number
Unidirectional
Part Number
Bidirectional
Pkg.
Size
Electrical Characterization (Ta = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
 (V)
Irsm
 (A)
Ppk
(W)
Vbr min.
(V)
@ If
(mA)
CD214C-T5.0ALF CD214C-T5.0CALF SMC 5 9.2 163 1500 6.4 10
CD214C-T6.0ALF CD214C-T6.0CALF SMC 6 10.3 145.6 1500 6.67 10
CD214C-T6.5ALF CD214C-T6.5CALF SMC 6.5 11.2 133.9 1500 7.22 10
CD214C-T7.0ALF CD214C-T7.0CALF SMC 7 12 125 1500 7.78 10
CD214C-T7.5ALF CD214C-T7.5CALF SMC 7.5 12.9 116.3 1500 8.33 1
CD214C-T8.0ALF CD214C-T8.0CALF SMC 8 13.6 110.3 1500 8.89 1
CD214C-T8.5ALF CD214C-T8.5CALF SMC 8.5 14.4 104.2 1500 9.44 1
CD214C-T9.0ALF CD214C-T9.0CALF SMC 9 15.4 97.4 1500 10 1
CD214C-T10ALF CD214C-T10CALF SMC 10 17 88.2 1500 11.1 1
CD214C-T11ALF CD214C-T11CALF SMC 11 18.2 82.4 1500 12.2 1
CD214C-T12ALF CD214C-T12CALF SMC 12 19.9 75.3 1500 13.3 1
CD214C-T13ALF CD214C-T13CALF SMC 13 21.5 69.7 1500 14.4 1
CD214C-T14ALF CD214C-T14CALF SMC 14 23.2 64.7 1500 15.6 1
CD214C-T15ALF CD214C-T15CALF SMC 15 24.4 61.5 1500 16.7 1
CD214C-T16ALF CD214C-T16CALF SMC 16 26 57.7 1500 17.8 1
CD214C-T17ALF CD214C-T17CALF SMC 17 27.6 53.3 1500 18.9 1
CD214C-T18ALF CD214C-T18CALF SMC 18 29.2 51.4 1500 20 1
CD214C-T20ALF CD214C-T20CALF SMC 20 32.4 46.3 1500 22.2 1
CD214C-T22ALF CD214C-T22CALF SMC 22 35.5 42.2 1500 24.4 1
CD214C-T24ALF CD214C-T24CALF SMC 24 38.9 38.6 1500 26.7 1
CD214C-T26ALF CD214C-T26CALF SMC 26 42.1 35.6 1500 28.9 1
CD214C-T28ALF CD214C-T28CALF SMC 28 45.4 33 1500 31.1 1
CD214C-T30ALF CD214C-T30CALF SMC 30 48.4 31 1500 33.3 1
CD214C-T33ALF CD214C-T33CALF SMC 33 53.3 28.1 1500 36.7 1
CD214C-T36ALF CD214C-T36CALF SMC 36 58.1 25.8 1500 40 1
CD214C-T40ALF CD214C-T40CALF SMC 40 64.5 23.3 1500 44.4 1
CD214C-T43ALF CD214C-T43CALF SMC 43 69.4 21.6 1500 47.8 1
CD214C-T45ALF CD214C-T45CALF SMC 45 72.7 20.6 1500 50 1
CD214C-T48ALF CD214C-T48CALF SMC 48 77.4 19.4 1500 53.3 1
CD214C-T51ALF CD214C-T51CALF SMC 51 82.4 18.2 1500 56.7 1
CD214C-T54ALF CD214C-T54CALF SMC 54 87.1 17.2 1500 60 1
CD214C-T58ALF CD214C-T58CALF SMC 58 93.6 16 1500 64.4 1
CD214C-T60ALF CD214C-T60CALF SMC 60 96.8 15.5 1500 66.7 1
CD214C-T64ALF CD214C-T64CALF SMC 64 103 14.6 1500 71.1 1
CD214C-T70ALF CD214C-T70CALF SMC 70 113 13.3 1500 77.8 1
CD214C-T75ALF CD214C-T75CALF SMC 75 121 12.4 1500 83.3 1
CD214C-T78ALF CD214C-T78CALF SMC 78 126 11.4 1500 86.7 1
CD214C-T85ALF CD214C-T85CALF SMC 85 137 10.4 1500 94.4 1
CD214C-T90ALF CD214C-T90CLF SMC 90 146 10.3 1500 100 1
CD214C-T100ALF CD214C-T100CALF SMC 100 162 9.3 1500 111 1
CD214C-T110ALF CD214C-T110CALF SMC 110 177 8.4 1500 122 1
CD214C-T120ALF CD214C-T120CALF SMC 120 193 7.9 1500 133 1
CD214C-T130ALF CD214C-T130CALF SMC 130 209 7.2 1500 144 1
CD214C-T150ALF CD214C-T150CALF SMC 150 243 6.2 1500 167 1
CD214C-T160ALF CD214C-T160CALF SMC 160 259 5.8 1500 178 1
CD214C-T170ALF CD214C-T170CALF SMC 170 275 5.5 1500 189 1
9
Discrete 3000W Transient
Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
Part Number
Unidirectional
Part Number
Bidirectional
Pkg.
Size
Electrical Characterization (Ta = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
 (V)
Irsm
 (A)
Ppk
 (W)
Vbr min.
 (V)
@ If
(mA)
CD214L-T5.0ALF CD214L-T5.0CALF SMC 5 9.2 326 3000 6.4 10
CD214L-T6.0ALF CD214L-T6.0CALF SMC 6 10.3 291.3 3000 6.67 10
CD214L-T6.5ALF CD214L-T6.5CALF SMC 6.5 11.2 267.9 3000 7.22 10
CD214L-T7.0ALF CD214L-T7.0CALF SMC 7 12 250 3000 7.78 10
CD214L-T7.5ALF CD214L-T7.5CALF SMC 7.5 12.9 232.6 3000 8.33 1
CD214L-T8.0ALF CD214L-T8.0CALF SMC 8 13.6 220.6 3000 8.89 1
CD214L-T8.5ALF CD214L-T8.5CALF SMC 8.5 14.4 208.4 3000 9.44 1
CD214L-T9.0ALF CD214L-T9.0CALF SMC 9 15.4 194.8 3000 10 1
CD214L-T10ALF CD214L-T10CALF SMC 10 17 176.4 3000 11.10 1
CD214L-T11ALF CD214L-T11CALF SMC 11 18.2 164.8 3000 12.2 1
CD214L-T12ALF CD214L-T12CALF SMC 12 19.9 150.6 3000 13.3 1
CD214L-T13ALF CD214L-T13CALF SMC 13 21.5 139.4 3000 14.4 1
CD214L-T14ALF CD214L-T14CALF SMC 14 23.2 129.4 3000 15.6 1
CD214L-T15ALF CD214L-T15CALF SMC 15 24.4 123 3000 16.7 1
CD214L-T16ALF CD214L-T16CALF SMC 16 26 115.4 3000 17.8 1
CD214L-T17ALF CD214L-T17CALF SMC 17 27.6 106.6 3000 18.9 1
CD214L-T18ALF CD214L-T18CALF SMC 18 29.2 102.8 3000 20 1
CD214L-T20ALF CD214L-T20CALF SMC 20 32.4 92.6 3000 22.2 1
CD214L-T22ALF CD214L-T22CALF SMC 22 35.5 84.4 3000 24.4 1
CD214L-T24ALF CD214L-T24CALF SMC 24 38.9 77.2 3000 26.7 1
CD214L-T26ALF CD214L-T26CALF SMC 26 42.1 71.2 3000 28.9 1
CD214L-T28ALF CD214L-T28CALF SMC 28 45.4 66 3000 31.1 1
CD214L-T30ALF CD214L-T30CALF SMC 30 48.4 62 3000 33.3 1
CD214L-T33ALF CD214L-T33CALF SMC 33 53.3 56.2 3000 36.7 1
CD214L-T36ALF CD214L-T36CALF SMC 36 58.1 51.6 3000 40 1
CD214L-T40ALF CD214L-T40CALF SMC 40 64.5 46.4 3000 44.4 1
CD214L-T43ALF CD214L-T43CALF SMC 43 69.4 43.2 3000 47.8 1
CD214L-T45ALF CD214L-T45CALF SMC 45 72.7 41.2 3000 50 1
CD214L-T48ALF CD214L-T48CALF SMC 48 77.4 38.8 3000 53.3 1
CD214L-T51ALF CD214L-T51CALF SMC 51 82.4 36.4 3000 56.7 1
CD214L-T54ALF CD214L-T54CALF SMC 54 87.1 34.4 3000 60 1
CD214L-T58ALF CD214L-T58CALF SMC 58 93.6 32 3000 64.4 1
CD214L-T60ALF CD214L-T60CALF SMC 60 96.8 31 3000 66.7 1
CD214L-T64ALF CD214L-T64CALF SMC 64 103 29.2 3000 71.1 1
CD214L-T70ALF CD214L-T70CALF SMC 70 113 26.6 3000 77.8 1
CD214L-T75ALF CD214L-T75CALF SMC 75 121 24.8 3000 83.3 1
CD214L-T78ALF CD214L-T78CALF SMC 78 126 22.8 3000 86.7 1
CD214L-T85ALF CD214L-T85CALF SMC 85 137 20.8 3000 94.4 1
CD214L-T90ALF CD214L-T90CALF SMC 90 146 20.6 3000 100 1
CD214L-T100ALF CD214L-T100CALF SMC 100 162 18.6 3000 111 1
CD214L-T110ALF CD214L-T110CALF SMC 110 177 16.8 3000 122 1
CD214L-T120ALF CD214L-T120CALF SMC 120 193 15.60 3000 133 1
CD214L-T130ALF CD214L-T130CALF SMC 130 209 14.4 3000 144 1
CD214L-T150ALF CD214L-T150CALF SMC 150 243 12.4 3000 167 1
CD214L-T160ALF CD214L-T160CALF SMC 160 259 11.6 3000 178 1
CD214L-T170ALF CD214L-T170CALF SMC 170 275 11.00 3000 189 1
Transient Voltage Suppressor
(TVS) & Steering Diode Arrays
10
Transient Voltage Suppressor

@ If
(mA)
Ir max.
(uA)
@ Vr
(mA)
Ctyp
(pF)
@ Vr
 (V)
@ F
(MHz)
CDSOT23-SR208 SOT23-6 20 0.7 1.2 5 1 5 3 0 1
See Page 2
CDSOT23-SR724 SOT23-6 20 0.7 1.2 5 1 5 3 0 1
CD143A-SR2.8 SOT-143A 2.8 3.0 30 1.0 10 1 2.8 4.5 0 1
CD143A-SR3.3 SOT-143A 3.3 3.5 30 1.0 10 1 3.3 4.5 0 1
CD143A-SR05 SOT-143A 5.0 6.0 30 1.5 10 5 5 10 0 1
CD143A-SR12 SOT-143A 12.0 13.3 30 1.5 10 1 12 10 0 1
CD143A-SR70 SOT-143A 70 70 24 1.5 1000 1 70 8 0 1
CDNBS16-SR720 NSOIC 16L 30 12 2 1000 0.02 20 3 0 1
CDNBS08-SR720 NSOIC 8L 30 12 2 1000 0.02 20 3 0 1
2DEA-2-Q24RLF QSOP 24L 12 0.015 1.5 12 10 12 3 0 1
2DTA-5-Q24RLF QSOP 24L 7 0.050 0.75 50 5 7 3 0 1
2DTA-10-Q24RLF QSOP 24L 7 0.050 0.85 50 5 7 3 0 1

(V)
F
(MHz)
CDSOT236-T05 SOT23-6 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 70 0 1
CDSOT236-T12 SOT23 12 25.9 27 13.3 1 50 0 1
CDSOT236-T15 SOT23 15 30.0 17 16.7 1 30 0 1
CDSOT236-T24 SOT23 24 49.0 12 26.7 1 25 0 1
CDSOT236-T05C SOT23 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 70 0 1
CDSOT236-T12C SOT23 12 25.9 27 13.3 1 50 0 1
CDSOT236-T15C SOT23 15 30.0 17 16.7 1 30 0 1
CDSOT236-T24C SOT23 24 49.0 12 26.7 1 25 0 1
CDSOT23-SRV05-4 SOT23 5.0 15 30 6 1 3.5 0 1 See Page 3
CDNBS08-T03 8L NSOIC 3.0 10.9 43 3.3 1 800 0 1
CDNBS08-T05 8L NSOIC 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 550 0 1
CDNBS08-T08 8L NSOIC 8.0 16.9 34 8.5 1 500 0 1
CDNBS08-T12 8L NSOIC 12 25.9 27 13.3 1 185 0 1
CDNBS08-T15 8L NSOIC 15 30.0 17 16.7 1 140 0 1
CDNBS08-T24 8L NSOIC 24 49.0 12 26.7 1 88 0 1
CDNBS08-T36 8L NSOIC 36 76.8 9 40.0 1 80 0 1
CDNBS08-T03C 8L NSOIC 3.0 10.9 43 3.3 1 450 0 1
CDNBS08-T05C 8L NSOIC 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 308 0 1
CDNBS08-T08C 8L NSOIC 8.0 16.9 34 8.5 1 300 0 1
CDNBS08-T12C 8L NSOIC 12 25.9 27 13.3 1 105 0 1
CDNBS08-T15C 8L NSOIC 15 30.0 17 16.7 1 80 0 1
CDNBS08-T24C 8L NSOIC 24 49.0 12 26.7 1 50 0 1
CDNBS08-T36C 8L NSOIC 36 76.8 9 40.0 1 45 0 1
CDNBS08-PLC03-3.3 8L NSOIC 3.0 11 50 3.3 1 8 0 1
CDNBS08-PLC03-6 8L NSOIC 6.0 20 100 6.8 1 8 0 1
CDNBS08-SLVU2.8-4 8L NSOIC 2.8 21 30 3.0 1 6 0 1
CDNBS08-SLVU2.8-8 8L NSOIC 2.8 17 30 3.0 1 6 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA3.3-4 8L NSOIC 3.0 10.9 43 4.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA05-4 8L NSOIC 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA12-4 8L NSOIC 12 25.9 27 13.3 1 15 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA15-4 8L NSOIC 15 30.0 17 16.7 1 15 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA3.3-6 8L NSOIC 3.0 10.9 43 4.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA05-6 8L NSOIC 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS08-USB3B 8L NSOIC 3.3 12.9 37 4.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS08-USB6B 8L NSOIC 5.25 13.2 35 6.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T03 16L NSOIC 3.0 23 43 4.5 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T05 16L NSOIC 5.0 24 42 6.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T08 16L NSOIC 8.0 26 30 8.5 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T12 16L NSOIC 12 33 21 13.3 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T15 16L NSOIC 15 39 15 16.7 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T24 16L NSOIC 24 57 10 26.7 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T36 16L NSOIC 36 72 7 40.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T03C 16L NSOIC 3.0 23 43 4.5 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T05C 16L NSOIC 5.0 24 42 6.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T08C 16L NSOIC 8.0 26 30 8.5 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T12C 16L NSOIC 12 33 21 13.3 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T15C 16L NSOIC 15 39 15 16.7 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T24C 16L NSOIC 24 57 10 26.7 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-T36C 16L NSOIC 36 72 7 40.0 1 15 0 1
CDNBS16-PLC05-6 16L NSOIC 5.0 9.6 5 6.0 1 15 0 1
See Page 3
CDWBS16-PLC01-6 16L WSOIC 6 16 200 8 1 50 0 1
12
Discrete ChipGuard®

(nA)
C Typ
1 V 1 MHz
(pF)
C max.
1V 1MHz
(pF)
Td max.
(ns)
VC max.
1A 8/20 uS
(V)
Vt
 Typ
(V)
CG0402MLA-5.5MG 0402 -55 125 5.5 300  1 19 150
CG0402MLA-14KG 0402 -55 125 14  100  1 38 150
CG0402MLA-18KG 0402 -55 125 18  95  1 45 150
CG0603MLA-5.5ME 0603 -55 125 5.5  300  1 19 150
CG0603MLA-14KE 0603 -55 125 14  160  1 35 150
CG0603MLA-18KE 0603 -55 125 18  140  1 40 150
CG0603MLA-26KE 0603 -55 125 26  120  1 58 150
CG0402MLC-3.3LG 0402 -40 85 3.3 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0402MLC-3.3LGA 0402 -40 125 3.3 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0402MLC-05LG 0402 -40 85 5 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0402MLC-05LGA 0402 -40 125 5 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0402MLC-12LG 0402 -40 85 12 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0402MLC-12LGA 0402 -40 125 12 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0603MLC-3.3LE 0603 -40 85 3.3 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0603MLC-3.3LEA 0603 -40 125 3.3 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0603MLC-05E 0603 -40 85 5 10 0.2 0.5 1 30 150
CG0603MLC-05LE 0603 -40 85 5 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0603MLC-05LEA 0603 -40 125 5 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0603MLC-12E 0603 -40 85 12 10 0.2 0.5 1 30 250
CG0603MLC-12LE 0603 -40 85 12 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0603MLC-12LEA 0603 -40 125 12 5 0.2 0.5 1 25 250
CG0402MLD-12G 0402 -30 85 8 1000 3 5 1 140 150
CG0603MLD-12E 0603 -30 85 8 1000 3 5 1 140 150
CG0402MLE-18G 0402 -55 125 12 10000 7 9 1 50 150
CG0603MLE-18E 0603 -55 125 12 10000 40 50 1 60 150
CG0402MLU-3.3G 0402 -40 125 3.3 5 0.02 0.05 1 25 250
CG0402MLU-05G 0402 -40 125 5 5 0.02 0.05 1 25 250
CG0402MLU-12G 0402 -40 125 12 5 0.02 0.05 1 25 250
CG0402MLU-24G 0402 -40 125 24 5 0.02 0.05 1 25 250
CG0603MLU-3.3E 0603 -40 125 3.3 5 0.02 0.05 1 25 250
CG0603MLU-05E 0603 -40 125 5 5 0.02 0.05 1 25 250
CG0603MLU-12E 0603 -40 125 12 5 0.02 0.05 1 25 250
CG0603MLU-24E 0603 -40 125 24 5 0.02 0.05 1 25 250
Part Number Pkg.
Size
Temp. Range Electrical Characterization (Ta = 25 ˚C)
min.

C Typ
1 V 1 kHz
(pF)
C Typ
1 V 1 MHz
(pF)
Td
max.
(ns)
VC max.
1A 8/20 uS
(V)
Vt
Typ
(V)
CG0805MLA-5.5ME 0805 -40 85 5.5 36 33 1 28 150
CG0805MLA-18KE 0805 -40 85 14 17 15 1 58 150
CG1206MLC-12E 1206 -40 85 12 10 0.3 1 150
13
Bourns® ChipGuard® ESD Suppressors
Competitive Cross Reference
Bourns Part Number Package Littelfuse Raychem Panasonic TDK
CG0402MLA-5.5MG 0402 V5.5MLA0402 AVR-M1005C080MTACB
CG0402MLA-14KG 0402 V14MLA0402
CG0402MLA-18KG 0402 V18MLA0402
CG0603MLA-5.5ME 0603 V5.5MLA0603 EZJZ1V120KA AVR-M1608C080MTAAB
CG0603MLA-14KE 0603 V14MLA0603
CG0603MLA-18KE 0603 V18MLA0603 EZJZ1V270GA AVR-M1608C220KT6AB
CG0603MLA-26KE 0603 V26MLA0603 EZJZ1V330GA AVR-M1608C270KT2AB
CG0603MLC-05E 0603 PGB0010603 EZJZ1V500AA
CG0603MLC-12E 0603 PESD0603-140
CG0402MLD-12G 0402
CG0603MLD-12E 0603
CG0402MLE-18G 0402 V18MLE0402
CG0603MLE-18E 0603 V18MLE0603
CG0402MLC-05LG 0402 PESD0402-060
CG0402MLC-05G 0402 PESD0402-060
CG0603MLC-12E 0603 PESD0603-140
CG0603MLC-12LE 0603 PESD0603-140
CG0603MLU-24E 0603 PGB1010603NR EZAEG3A50AV
CG0402MLU-24G 0402 EZAEG2A50AX